
 
 

Rawdon Littlemoor Primary School 

A journey together of learning, happiness and success 

Friday 9th February 2024 

 

Bikeability 

Our year 1 children have been learning to ride bikes this week.  It has been a cold, wet, snowy and windy 

week but despite it all the children carried on learning to balance, steer and pedal successfully.  Well done 

year 1! 

       
 

Foundation Fire Truck Visit 

Our Foundation children were lucky enough to receive a visit from the West Yorkshire Fire Service today 

who brought their Fire Truck to show them! 

 
 



Creature Ark 

Our year 3 & 4 were visited by lots of unusual animals this week.  They met snakes, gecko’s, frogs and a 

tarantula as part of their topic.  They were very brave! 

 

      
 

       
 

Pokemon & Football Cards 

We know that many of our children enjoy collecting, sharing and trading Pokemon & football cards.  

However, when this is unsupervised in School it can cause confusion, disappointment and upset among the 

children.  Can we therefore ask that you don’t allow your children to bring these cards to school in future. 
 

Owl Class PE Days 

After half term Owl class have NEW PE days which are Monday & Wednesday! 
 

 

 

 

 



NEW Menu 

Don’t forget to update us with your child’s meal pattern if it changes as a consequence of our new Menu 

which is starting after half term. 

 
Good Work - Congratulations to everyone this week who produced brilliant work! 

         

   



     

         

       
 

        



 
 



Golden Book 

This week’s star is a geographer! 
 

Ducklings Winnie Turner For drawing and amazing detailed mape of where she lives and what 
is in her local area.  Well done! 

Goslings Dominic Thompson For spending lots of time drawing a fantastic detailed map of his 
local area.  Well done! 

Kingfisher Alex Jones For showing enthusiasm during geography lessons and asking 
specific questions. 

Robin Hannah Wibmer For always showing such an interest in maps and telling us about 
different places in the world. 

Dove William Monks For showing great interest in our class globe and maps. 

Owl George Whitaker For enthusiasm in learning about new places and good map skills. 

Peacock Seb Robertson For super fast location skills using an atlas and showing a good 
knowledge and understanding of the places in the world. 

Nightingale Eva Bates For being extremely passionate about geography and making 
connections to her previous learning. 

Blackbird Taliah Jefferies For guiding her group to understand 6 figure grid references. 

Kestrel George Barker For working very hard to understand how to read Ordnance Survey 
maps. 

Puffin Amelia Jackson For her fantastic 6 figure grid reference work. 

 vents and Dates 

Monday 19th February School OPENS 

Thursday 22nd February Peacock class trip to Synagogue 

Kestrel class trip to Sikh Gurdwara 

Owl class Tag Rugby Tournament 

Monday 26th February School Council 

Tuesday 27th February Blackbird class trip to Sikh Gurdwara 

Thursday 29th February Puffin class trip to Sikh Gurdwara 

Tuesday 5th March Robin class trip to Skelton Grange 

Thursday 7th March Dove class trip to Skelton Grange 

Owl class trip to Synagogue 

Wednesday 13th March Parents & Carer’s Evening – Foundation-Year 4 – 2.30-5pm 

Thursday 14th March School Nursing Team - Foundation & Year 6 – Weight/Height & Vision 

Nightingale class trip to Synagogue 

Monday 18th March School Council 

Tuesday 19th March Kestrel class trip to Linton & Burnsall 

Kingfisher class trip to Skelton Grange 

Wednesday 20th March Puffin class trip to Linton & Burnsall 

Thursday 21st March Blackbird class trip to Linton & Burnsall 

School Nursing Team - Foundation & Year 6 – Weight/Height & Vision 

Parents & Carer’s Evening – Foundation-Year 4 – 3.30-7pm 



Tuesday 26th March Lineham Farm Information Evening – 6pm 

Wednesday 27th March Easter Egg Hunt 

Thursday 28th March Whole School Cross Country – 1pm 

 
And Finally…….. Have a lovely half term! 

Essential Dates - 2023-24 
Holiday School Closes School Opens 

Easter Thursday 28th March 2024 Monday 15th April 2024 

May Bank Holiday Friday 3rd May 2024 Tuesday 7th May 2024 

Summer Half Term Friday 24th May 2024 Monday 3rd June 2024 

Summer Tuesday 23rd July 2024  

 

Term length 

Autumn 75 days 

Spring  54 days 

Summer 66 days 

Total  195 days 

Bank Holidays 

Good Friday  29th March 2024 

Easter Monday  1st April 2024 

May Day  6th May 2024 

Spring   27th May 2024 

Training Days 

Monday 3rd June 2024 

Tuesday 4th June 2024 

Wednesday 5th June 2024 

 

 

Parents & Carers Meeting 2 (Found – Year 4 ONLY Wednesday 13th March, 2.30pm – 5pm 

Thursday 21st March, 3.30pm – 7pm 

Lineham Farm Information Evening Tuesday 26th March 2024 – 6pm 

Lineham Farm Residential – Year 4 Thursday 18th – Friday 19th April 2024 

SATS Week – Year 6 13th – 17th May 2024 

Phonic Screening – Year 1 10th -14th June 2024 

Multiplication Table Checks – Year 4 3rd-14th June 2024 

Pupil Reports Monday 15th July 2024 

Transition Afternoon Wednesday 17th July 2024 
 

School Council 
 

3.15pm - 4.15pm on the following dates: 
 

 26th February 2024 

 18th March 2024 

 22nd April 2024 

 20th May2024 

 17th June 2024 

 15th July 2024 

PTA Events 
 

 KS1 Film Night - 8th Feb  
 Easter Egg Hunt - 27th March  
 Family Summer Social - 12th July - 6-8.30pm 

 

Curriculum Weeks 
 

17th – 21st June 2024 – World of Work Week 

 

Inter-House Tournaments 
 

Cross Country – Thursday 28th March 2024 

Cycling – Friday 17th May 2024 

Concerts and Festivals  

LKS2 Assemblies - TBC 



Sports Day – Friday 28th June 2024 

(Reserve Sports Day – Friday 5th July 2024) 
UKS2 Concert - Wednesday 10th July at 6pm                                                                  

UKS2 Concert - Thursday 11th July at 6pm 

Year 6 Leavers BBQ - Friday 19th July – 1.15pm 

Year 6 Leavers Concert - Monday 22nd July at 6pm 

 
 

 



 

  



 

 



 


